hundred fifty-five crashes occurred in 2018, two-hundred ninety-seven crashes occurred in 2019, and two-
hundred seventy-seven crashes occurred in 2020.  

Table 3. Crash Summary Data by Month

Segment
Month

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec.
MS Hwy 609 113 114 109 92 103 106 117 120 97 126 110 115

One thousand three (1,003) crashed happened during the day, while two-hundred ninety-five (295) happened 
during the night, and the remaining twenty-four happened at dawn or dust.  

One thousand forty-eight (1,048) crashes were reported with the road condition being dry, two hundred seventy-
three (273) crashes were reported with the road condition being wet, while the remaining one (1) crash was 
reported with ice as the roadway condition.

Thirty-six (36) of the crashes were reported as DUI involved.

Table 4. Crash Summary Data by Type

Segment or